Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Si50122-A3/A4
10 Rev 0.7
4.  Ordering Guide
Figure 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Spread Option Package Type Temperature
Si50122-A3-GM No Spread 10-pin TDFN Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Si50122-A3-GMR No Spread 10-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Si50122-A4-GM –0.5% Spread 10-pin TDFN Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Si50122-A4-GMR –0.5% Spread 10-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Si52112 Bx GM2R
Base part number
Operating Temp Range:
G: -40 to +85 °C
M :10-TDFN Package, ROHS6, Pb-free
R: Tape & Reel
(blank) = Tubes
A: Product Revision A
x=3: non-spread outputs
x=4: -0.5% spread outputs
Si50122 Ax GMR
Base part number
Operating Temp Range:
G: -40 to +85 °C
M:10-TDFN Package, ROHS6, Pb-free
R: Tape & Reel
(blank) = Tubes
Si50122-A3/A4
Rev 0.7 11
5.  Package Outlines
Figure 8. 10-Pin TDFN Package Drawing
Si50122-A3/A4
12 Rev 0.7
Table 7. Package Diagram Dimensions
Symbol Min Nom Max
A 0.80 0.85 0.90
A1 0.00 — 0.05
A3 0.203 REF
b 0.20 0.25 0.30
D 2.00 BSC
e 0.50 BSC
E 2.50 BSC
L 0.35 0.4 0.45
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.05
eee 0.08
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
Si50122-A3/A4
Rev 0.7 13
6.  Recommended Design Guideline
Figure 9. Recommended Application Schematic
3.3V / 2.5V
4.7uF 0.1uF
FB VDD
Si50122
Note: FB Specifications:
DC resistance 0.1–0.3
Impedance at 100 MHz > 1000
Disclaimer